RESOLUTION NO. 22-04

A RESOLUTION REMOVING SCOTT PETERSEN FROM THE LIST OF SIGNATORIES AT THE EARLHAM SAVINGS BANK FOR THE CITY OF EARLHAM, AND ADDING AS A NEW SIGNATORY, MAYOR PRO TEM BROCK FREDERICKSEN

WHEREAS, Scott Petersen was the previous Mayor Pro Tem, for the City of Earlham, Iowa, and has been on the list of approved signatories at the Earlham State Bank for the City of Earlham; and,

WHEREAS, Scott Petersen was replaced by Brock Fredericksen as Mayor Pro Tem for the City of Earlham on January 1, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Scott Petersen shall be removed from the list of signatories at the Earlham Savings Bank for the City of Earlham, and Mayor Pro Tem Brock Fredericksen shall be added as a new signatory

Passed and approved this 10th day of January, 2022.

		Jeff Lillie, Mayor
A ttoat.		
Attest:	Mary Sue Hibbs, City Clerk/Treasurer	_